Sfirst-mentioned State if the recipient is present in the other Con-
-eting State for a period or periods not exceedmng in the aggregate
days in the calendar year concerned, and either

(a) the remuneration earned in the other Contractîng State in the
calendar year concerned does not exceed two thousand five
hundred Canadian dollars ($2,500) or its equivalent in Domini-
can currency, or

(b) the remuneration is paid by, or on behaif of, an employer who
is not a resident of the other. State, and such remuneration is
not borne by a permanent establishment or a fixed base which
the employer has in the other State.